Tel.:  +49 (0)8121 – 2574100
Fax:  +49 (0)8121– 2574101
Email: info@cy-sensors.com
Markt Schwabener Str. 8
D-85464 Finsing
Germany
ChenYang

Output Current Sinking 50mA
Operating Temperature Range -40°C~+135°C (-40°C ~ +150°C realizable)
Order Guide
Part number Flat pins: CYGTS99-F, CYGTS99-xxxx-F
Round pins: CYGTS99-R, CYGTS99-xxxx-R
Supply Voltage 6V~24V
Output Saturation Voltage  0.4V (Load off)
Sense Distance 1mm~2mm (-40°C~135°C/150°C,10~8000rpm
Use reference target wheel)
Protection of Case IP67
Cross Reference Siemens VDO Sensors
Automotive and Heavy Duty Vehicles:
 Camshaft and crankshaft speed
and position
 Transmission speed
 Tachometers
 Anti-skid/traction control
Industrial Areas:
 Sprocket speed
 Chain link conveyor speed/distance
 Stop motion detector
 High speed low cost proximity
 Tachometers, counters.
Tel.:  +49 (0)8121 – 2574100
Fax:  +49 (0)8121– 2574101
Email: info@cy-sensors.com
Markt Schwabener Str. 8
D-85464 Finsing
Germany
ChenYang
Technologies GmbH & Co. KG
Version 3
Released in June 2017
Dr.-Ing. habil. Jigou Liu
Mounting Dimensions (for reference only)
a)  With Flat Pins
CYGTS99-F
Vcc
Output A
Output B
GND
1.5k 1.5k
Tel.:  +49 (0)8121 – 2574100
Fax:  +49 (0)8121– 2574101
Email: info@cy-sensors.com
Markt Schwabener Str. 8
D-85464 Finsing
Germany
ChenYang
Technologies GmbH & Co. KG
Version 3
Released in June 2017
Dr.-Ing. habil. Jigou Liu
CYGTS99 sensors with different length
Part number Product picture Description
CYGTS99-198-F
Gear Tooth speed sensor
L: 19,8 mm
CYGTS99-250-F
Gear Tooth speed sensor
L: 25 mm
CYGTS99-350-F
Gear Tooth speed sensor
L: 35 mm
CYGTS99-632-F
Gear Tooth speed sensor
 L: 63,2mm
CYGTS99-900-F
Gear Tooth speed sensor
L:  90  mm
CYGTS99-1150-F